EMA THORNELL

0422 225 478

PRODUCTION MANAGER

TVC (Selected credits only)

Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Producer

Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager

TELSTRA / Christmas 2023

TAC / Anywhere Anytime
PARTNERS LIFE /The Heist
MEDIBANK / You're Only Human
TWININGS/ Live Well Sleep + Tea
BONDS / Bloody Comfy Undies
WORKSAFE/ Ummmm

AUDIBLE / Not in the Park

AAMI / Bargain Regret

COLES / Christmas Brand
AMPOL / Brand

ROYAL AUST NAVY/ Brand
VIRGIN/ Brand Launch

BONDS / Icons

WORKSAFE/ Healthy work Campaign
RUOK/ RUOK Day Charity
ADOBE / Premier

NISSAN / Aura (Japan)
PANADOL / Brand

NINTENDO / Switch

COLES AFL / The Best Value Game On Earth
XBOX/ Halo

UNIQLO / Bratop

HIT FM/ Get that feeling

VIC GOV/ Workforce
TWININGS/ Infusions

BONDS / X-Temp

SUNCORP / Team Girls

SWEAT/ New Year Challenge
REALESTATE.COM / The Other Sat Game
TELSTRA / Down on the Farm
NAB / Mini Legends

ST JOHNS AMBULANCE / First Aid
ANZ/ Brand

SPIRIT OF TASMANIA/ Brand

RSL / Red Poppy Appeal
AUSTEREO / Pub Choir
CANSTAR / Home Loans
HONDA / HRV

SNOOZE / Sleep Well
AUSTEREO/ Hamish & Andy

FOX SPORTS/ Mum's Taxi

BUPA / One Bupa

LEXUS/ Brand

BELONG / Data up your life
AAMI / Various Brand

SKODA / Brand

LATITUDE / Donuts

DEVONDALE / Masterchef Sponsorship
AMCAL / Amcal Knows
CHANDON / Alonso v Vandoorne
MYER/ Autumn & Winter
7-ELEVEN// Iced Iced Coffee
HONDA / Civic

BAKERS DELIGHT/ Christmas
GREAT WALL/ Steed

JEEP/ Various Brand

Exit Films

Exit Films
Division
GoodOil Films
The Sweet Shop
Division
Scoundrel
Emotive
Airbag

Airbag

Airbag
Division
Division
Division
Revolver
Revolver

Exit Films

Filmreaktor Global

Sedona
Prodigious
Revolver

Exit Films

Filmreaktor Global

Fabric Films
Think HQ
Prodigious
Guilty
Prodigious
Prodigious
Milkmoney
Exit Films
Revolver

Start VR

Plaza Films
Prodigious
Otto Empire
Fabric Films
The Pound
Rabbit Content
K & K McGrath
Fabric Films
Winifred

The Sweet Shop
Heckler

The Sweet Shop
Rabbit Content
Exit Films
Guilty
Prodigious
Brilliant Films
Rabbit Content
Taxi Films
Prodigious
Prodigious
Brilliant Films
About Bob
Nice Bike

: Alice Grant
: Alice Grant
: Tia Roberts
: Clare Richards

Tom Davies

: Tia Roberts

: Giordi Caputo
: Jessica Ameduri
: Karen Sproul

: Karen Sproul

: Alex Tizzard

: Alice Grant

: Sarah Nichols

: Poppy Jones

: Alex Kember

: Alex Kember

: Karen Sproul

: Jonas McLallen
: Richard Halsted

: Luisa Peters

Tori Shaw

Karen Sproul
Akiko Davies
Krista Fergusson
Alice Grant
Luisa Peters
Karen Sproul
Olivia Cheung
Luisa Peters
Emma Whitehouse
Alice Grant

Alex Kember
Ema Thornell
Peter Masterson
Luisa Peters

Jo de Fina

Krista Fergusson
Darcy Maine
Megan Ayers
Keith McGrath
Krista Fergusson
Celia Nicholas
Catherine Warner
Alistair Pratten
Alice Grant

Jane Larkins
Karen Sproul
Fran Derham
Olivia Cheung
Stephanie Ceccaldi
Megan Ayers
Simone Mackie
Olivia Cheung
Maria Borowski
Tom Pearce
Cecelia Bedford
Mark Bradley
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ema.thornell@mac.com

booking agent : freelancer promotions 03 9682 2722

Glendyn Ivin
Glendyn Ivin
Sanjay de Silva
Tom Campbell
Jared Daperis
Jessie & Adam
Matt Weston
Zane Pearson
Uncle

Ariel Martin
Ariel Martin
Jason Bock
Sanjay de Silva
Sanjay de Silva
Justin Kurzel
Justin Kurzel
Garth Davis
Takeshi Maruyama
Phillip Sage

Alex Feggans
Stephen Carroll
Garth Davis
Takumi Shiga
Charlie Fergusson
John Sheedy
Max Miller

Tony Rogers
Claudia Dalimore
Alan Harca

Ethan McLean
Glendyn Ivin
Stephen Carroll
Angus Stevens
Paul Middleditch
Max Miller
Annelise Hickey
Charlie Fergusson
Dogboy

Lachlan Dickie
Tracey Rowe
Charlie Fergusson
Micca Delaney

Ben Dawkins (UK)

Marco Gentile (ITA)

Nick Kelly

Owen Trevor (UK)
Greg Wood (N2)
Clare Plueckhahn
Jono Nyquist
Steve Back
Lachlan Dickie
Israel Rivera
Max Miller

Max Miller
Brendan Young
Matt Wilson

Tim Abshire (US)

DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:

Germain McMicking

Sam Chiplin
Max Walter

Ed Goldner
Max Walter
Andy Commis
Simon Walsh
Josh Flavell
Gin Loane
Aaron McClisky
Aaron McClisky
Jeremy Rouse
Max Walter
Max Walter
Sam Chiplin
Sam Chiplin

Germain McMicking
Shelley Farthing-Dawe

Peter Eastgate
Kieran Fowler

Ben Jasper

Germain McMicking

Shoji Uchida
Charlie Fergusson
Sky Davies

Max Miller

Aaron Farrugia
Ari Wegner

Alex Sarafini

Sherwin Akbarzadeh

Sam Chiplin

Ari Wegner

Josef Heks
Tristan Milani
Max Walter
Simon Walsh
Charlie Fergusson

Katie Milright

Shelley Farthing-Dawe

Mike Molloy
Joel Betts
Dan Ardilley
Andy Commis

Mauro Chiarello (ITA)
Germain McMicking

Ari Wegner
Gin Loane
Liam Gilmour
Lachlan Milne
Tristan Milani
Ross Giardina
Israel Rivera
Liam Gilmour
Liam Gilmour
Wayne Aistrop
Adam Howden
Ed Goldner

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016



Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Co-ord

Prod Co-ord

Prod Co-ord

Prod Co-ord

Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Co-ord

Prod Co-ord

Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Co-ord

Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Co-ord

Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager
Prod Manager

MAZDA / Mazda 3

NISSAN / Navara - Global

AHM / Park Dumped

VIC TOURISM/ Experiences
iSELECT / Gameshow

TARGET / Christmas

TARGET / Summer

MAZDA / BT-50

NAB / Footy Fanshake - Grand Final
CARESUPER/ Brand

WESTPAC/ Get Cash

CITYBANK/ Cross Franchise Campaign
LIBRA / Live Fearless Megan Washinton
CROWN CASINO/ Vegas

NAB / Footy Fanshake

JOHN WEST/ Unlimited Edition
WILLIAM HILL/ Own the moment
CROWNBET/ AFL

PEPSI /Cricket

TENNIS AUSTRALIA / ANZ Hotshots
KISS FM/ Everone's Kissing
OFFICEWORKS / Back to school
CHEMIST WAREHOUSE / Brand
BUNNINGS / Matador BBQ's
JEEP/ Brand/Driving Footage
JEEP/ Cherokee

EMPORIUM/ Mirror

MITSUBISHI / ASX

CITY OF MELBOURNE/ Rediscover
FORD/ Escort

TRIPLE M/ Footyfesto
CADBURY/WOOLWORTHS/ Picnic
SPORTINGBET/ Brand

SPECIAL K/ Abundance

NAB / Footify FM

AAMI / Big Bash

WORKSAFE/ Niggles

ASICS / Marathon

DEVONDALE / Roofsteins

ASUS / Product

ASPI/VIC GOV Campaign

NDIS / National Disabilty Campaign
BAKERS DELIGHT / Brand
CROWN CASINO/ Brand

MITRE 10 / Brand

ANPHA / Be the influence
SCHWEPPES / Mixers
CHANGHONG / 3D Fish

MITRE 10/ Spring Loaded
DEVONDALE / Dev and Dale series
SUZUKI/ Grand Vitara 'Urban’
HOLDEN / Holden Colorado
SWINBURNE UNIVERSITY/ Lets Talk
SALVATION ARMY/ Christmas Appeal
HERALD WEEKLY TIMES/ Mini Cookbooks
NYLEX / Click

MEDIBANK / Cycle of Life

ANZ / Small Business

CADBURY / Made in Miniature
VODAPHONE/ Brand

HERALD WEEKLY TIMES/ Brand
DENNIS FAMILY HOMES/ Brand

Moth Productions
Exit Films

Finch

Flare (Clemenger)
Airbag Productions
The Directors Group
The Directors Group
Moth Productions
Will O Rourke
Renegade
Sidekick (DDB)
Nice Bike

Exit Films

Exit Films

Will O Rourke
Plaza Films

Plaza Films

Finch

Firecracker (Ind)
Otto Empire

Otto Empire
Piglet Productions
Piglet Productions
Piglet Productions
Nice Bike

Nice Bike

Exit Films

Exit Films

Will O Rourke
Imagination
Fabric Films
Prodigy Films
Plaza Films

Bento Productions
Will O Rourke
BMF/Channel 10
Prodigy Films
Revolver

Exit Films

The Pound

Nice Bike

Exit Films

Piglet Productions
GoodOQil Films
Piglet Productions
Exit Films

Exit Films

Piglet Productions
Piglet Productions
Revolver

Piglet Productions
Exit Films

Piglet Productions
Exit Films

Piglet Productions
Cole & Co Prod.
Exit Films

Airbag Productions
Exit Films

The Otto Empire
Piglet Productions
Exit Films

Jonathan Samway
Elizabeth Rocka
Kate Menzies
Selin Yaman
Selin Yaman
Craig Griffin
Craig Griffin
Alistair Pratten
Helen Morahan
Jen Livingston
Carol Sinclair
Mark Bradley
Fiona Pakes
Jane Liscombe
Helen Morahan
Peter Masterson
Peter Masterson
Catherine Anderson
Anupam Sharma
Elizabeth Rocka
Sophie Woods
Tony Ashmore
Tony Ashmore
Tony Ashmore
Mark Bradley
Mark Bradley
Jane Liscombe
Jane Liscombe
Alex Kember
Tim Kreibig
Krista Fergusson
Alistair Pratten
Peter Masterson
Jane Larkins

lan lveson
Whitney Hawthorn
Adrian Shapiro
Alex Kember
Selin Yaman
Natalie Taylor
Louise Quill
Selin Yaman
Tony Ashmore
Leah Churchill-Brown
Tony Ashmore
Tobias Webster
Tobias Webster
Cinnamon Darvall
Tony Ashmore
Alex Kember
Tony Ashmore
Susie Cole

Tony Ashmore
Tobias Webster
Tony Ashmore
Susie Cole

Kate Downie
Victoria Conners-Bell
John Sandow
Bianca Martino
Tony Ashmore

Tobias Webster

Samuel Bennetts (US)
Jolyon Watkins
Benji Weinstein
Nick Robertson
Micca Delaney
Cos We Can

Cos We Can

Luke Shanahan
Glue Society

Bec Peniston-Bird
Grantley Smith
Adam Ciancio
Amy Gebhardt
Lachlan Dickie

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D:

D: Glue Society

D: Paul Middleditch

D: Paul Middleditch

D: Nic Finlayson

D: Anurag Basu (IND)

D: Brendan Gibbons (US)

D: Sophie Edelstein

D: Robbie Douglas Turner

D: Robbie Douglas Turner

D: Robbie Douglas Turner

D: Marcus Flack

D: Marcus Flack

D: Christopher Hill

D: Jolyon Watkins

D: The Glue Society

D: Nathan Drabsch/Brecon Littleford
Charlie Fergusson
Matt Gilmor
Paul Middleditch
Jesse McElroy
The Glue Society
Jason Wingrove
Samuel Bennetts
Richard Bullock
Lachlan Dickie
Dogboy
Marcus Flack
David Rittey
Robbie Douglas-Tumer
Michael Wong
Robbie Douglas-Tumer

Stephen Carroll
Robbie Douglas-Tumer
Robbie Douglas-Tumer
The Glue Society
Robbie Douglas-Tumer
Jolyon Watkins
Robbie Douglas-Tumer
Stephen Carroll
Robbie Douglas-Tumer
Alan Cole

David Rittey

Adrian Bosich
Lachlan Dickie / Chris Hill

DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:

DOP:

DOP:

DOP:

DOP:

DOP:

DOP:

Gin Loane

Ross Emery
Hugh Miller

Ben Shirley
Marin Johnson
Clare Plueckhahn
Clare Plueckhahn
Crighton Bone
Rob Marsh
Marden Dean
Cesar Salmeron
Cesar Salmeron
Ari Wegner

Ed Goldner

: Geoffery Simpson
DOP:
DOP:

Tristan Milani

Dan Ardilley

: Jeremy Rouse
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:

Martin McGrath
Joel Betts

Liam Gilmour
Wayne Aistrop
Wayne Aistrop

: Wayne Aistrop
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:

Marin Johnson
Joel Betts
Stefan Duscio
Stefan Duscio
Rob Marsh
Matt Stewart
Charlie Fergusson
Adam Howden
Dan Ardilley
James Brown
Tov Belling
Warwick Field
Hugh Miller
Rob Marsh
Hugh Miller
Earle Dresner
Joel Betts
Hugh Miller
Wayne Aistrop
Germain McMicking
Wayne Aistrop
Alex Aslangul

Jeremy Rouse

: Wayne Aistrop
DOP:
DOP:

Wayne Aistrop
Geoffery Simpson

: Wayne Aistrop
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:
DOP:

Matt Stewart
Wayne Aistrop
Stefan Duscio
Wayne Aistrop
Alan Cole

: Crighton Bone
DOP:
DOP:

Ellery Ryan

Danny Ruhlmann

D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D: Stephen Carroll
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:
D:

Angus Sampson

Robbie Douglas-Tumer
Stephen Carroll

DOP: Jeremy Rouse
DOP: Wayne Aistrop
DOP: Jeremy Rouse

2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010



Prod Manager
Producer

Prod Co-ord
Prod Co-ord
Prod Co-ord
Prod Co-ord
Prod Co-ord
Prod Co-ord
Prod Co-ord

Prod Manager

BLUNDSTONE / Babyfoot
GUMBOOTS / Make Some Noise
AT&T / Anthem, Morocco, Dare Devil
TOOHEYS / TED's Bath Tubs
VOLVO / Global Range

WESTPAC / SLSA, Chopper, Salvos
AUSTEREO / Sign

BAKERS DELIGHT / Chia Bread
CADBURY / Hairy Hands

The Otto Empire P: Jo de Fina

The Directors Group  P: Ema Thornell
Exit Films P: Karen Sproul
Exit Films P: Karen Sproul

B Films P: Tanya Spencer
Exit Films P: Wilf Sweetland
Fabric Films P: Carla Robertson
The Pound P: Kat Latour

The Otto Empire P: Jo de Fina

EXIT FILMS - Full time in house TVC Production Manager. EP: Henrick Dannerfjord.

Ben Saunders

Kess Broekman-Dattner
Garth Davis

Garth Davis

Brendan Williams
Mark Molloy
Charlie Fergusson

DogBoy
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Ben Saunders

DOP: Germain McMicking
DOP: Katie Milright

DOP: Greig Fraser

DOP: Robert Humphries
DOP: Brendan Williams
DOP: Germain McMicking
DOP: Charlie Fergusson
DOP: Malcolm McCullough
DOP: Earle Dresner

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2009-2010

TVC Campaigns inc VB, Strongbow, RACV, Coles, AMP, Nissan, Solo, Vic Tourism, Red Cross, Ski Yogurt, Red Rooster, Jayco, Pal, Diabetes Aust & more.

Producers worked with included: Susie Cole, Karen Sproul, Jane Liscombe, Allison Lockwood, Jo de Fina, Wilf Sweetland

Directors worked with inc: Garth Davis, Glendyn Ivin, Mark Malloy, David Rittey, Amy Gebhart, Ben Hodson, Micca Delaney.

Producer

CATFISH FILMS - Full time in house Producer for Content and TVC's. EP: Matt Dooley.

Online campaigns/clients inc Citipower, Red Cross, Hisense, CPA, Polytechnic, Vic Universtiy of Technology, ASIC, Victorian Governement & more.

Directors worked with included: Phoebe Hartley, Grantley Smith, Rupert Glasson, Dorian Swies, Natalie Van den Dungan.

EEATURE FILM / TELEVISION / BROADCAST / OTHER

Production Supervisor (Pre Prod)

Location Co-ordinator (2nd Unit)

Location Co-ordinator
Production Co-ordinator
Production Co-ordinator
Production Manager
Production Manager
Production Manager
Production Manager
Production Manager
Production Secretary
Production Assistant
Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Production Manager
Producer

Producer

FOE

CHILDHOODS END
PREDESTINATION

THE FRONTIER

JOHN DOE

FIFA WORLD CUP BID
CROOK

ORANGE

MTV - PROJECT X
DOWN WITH SHECKLER
CITY HOMICIDE - 51
CHAK! DE INDIA
PETE MURRAY

THE BAMBOOS FT.TIM ROGERS
CLARE BOWDITCH
LULUC

NICOLA LESTER
PARIS WELLS

THE CAT EMPIRE

PRODUCTION SKILLS AND EXPERIENCE:

Prod: Kerry Kohansky-Roberts / Amazon
Prod: Akiva Goldsman / Mike Deluca
Producers: Tim McGahan, Paddy McDonald
Producer: Gideon Amir , UPM: Gina Black
Producers: Kristy Vernon / David Lightfoot
Line Producer: Kevin McGrath

Line Producer: Anupam Sharma

Line Producer: Anupam Sharma

Line Producer: Kate Merrin

Line Producer: Megan Moore

Producer: MaryAnne Carroll

Producer: Aditya Chopra

Let You Go / Sony Music

| Got Burned / Inertia Records

Modern Day Addiction / Universal Records
Black Umbrella / BRM

Colours / Exit Films

Dat Du Dat / lllusive Records

Til the ocean takes us all / Virgin Records

Director: Garth Davies
Director: Nick Hurran
Directors: Spierig Brothers
Director: Thomas Schlamme
Director: Kel Dolen
Director: Phillip Noyce
Director: Mohit Suri
Director: Bhaskar Natrajan
Director: JT Taylor
Director: Dan Connelly
Director: Various

Director: Shimit Amin
Director: Kess Broekman-Dattner
Director: Kess Broekman-Dattner
Director: Kess Broekman-Dattner
Director: Phoebe Hartley
Director: Garth Davies
Director: Nat Van den Dungan
Director: Rubidium

Feature Film

US Drama Series
Feature Film

US Drama Series
Feature Film
Special Project
Feature Film
Feature Film

US Reality Series
Special Project / Skate Film
TV Drama Series
Feature Film
Music Video
Music Video
Music Video
Music Video
Music Video
Music Video
Music Video

* Exceptional budget management skills, proficient in Showbiz budgeting software. Prepare or consult on production budgets for quoting.

* Vast diversity of production experience including: Tracking vehicles, Helicopters, Marine Coordination, Drone, Motion Control, LED studios.
Extreme sports inc Skiing / Skate / Surf / Sky-diving / Underwater / Boats / Diving / Ice rinks, High end fashion & Models, Food, Animals, Children, Live births,

Shoots requiring extensive Travel Coordination, Complex VFX, Stunt Coordination / Wire work, Weapons, Large SFX setups, and so much more!

¢ Facilitation of overseas productions, hosting international Cast / Crew / Executives.

* Cast management - High profile, International, Elite Athletes, Musicians, Stunt Performers, Large no's of extras, Children, Elderly, Non-able bodied.

¢ Thorough knowledge of Victorian locations processes inc. Council permits, Vic Roads, Victorian Police & Emergency Services requirements.

* Up to date knowledge of Victorian Child Employment requirements and processes - Current Working with Children card.
* Up to date First Aid and CPR certificates

REFERENCES:

Please refer to list of Producers in above credits, happy to provide details upon request.

2007-2008

2022
2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2008
2007
2007
2006
2012
2012
2010
2009
2009
2008
2007



